

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3982 OF 2004

PANCHUGOPAL HUDAIT (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMBHUNATH HUDAIT & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For recalling the Court's order dated 2.3.2011, c/delay in filing application for recalling the Court's order dated 2.3.2011 and office report)

Date: 12/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Babita Sant,Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, the order dated 2.3.2011 is hereby recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number.

(A.S. BISHT) (INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos.2 & 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3982 OF 2004

PANCHUGOPAL HUDAIT (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

SAMBHUNATH HUDAIT & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, the order dated 2.3.2011 is hereby recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J

(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

.....J
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

New Delhi;
July 12, 2012.