

SECTION XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 4
(Application for recall of Order dated 12th August 2015)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3982 OF 2004

Panchugopal Hudait(D) by L.Rs. & Ors. ..Appellants

VERSUS

Sambhunath Hudait & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Civil Appeal above-mentioned was dismissed for Non-prosecution by this Honorable Court vide Order dated 12th August, 2015. Copy of the Order is annexed as Annexure P/1 at page No10 in I.A. paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate for the appellant has on 24th August, 2015 filed application for recall of Order dated 12th August 2015 of this Hon'ble Court. The application has been registered as I.A. No.4.

The applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr.S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR