

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. NO.4 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3982 OF 2014

PANCHUGOPAL HUDAIT(D) BY LRS. & ORS. APPELLANTS
VERSUS
SAMBHUNATH HUDAIT & ANR. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the interlocutory application recalling this Court's order dated 12.08.2015.

For the reasons stated, I.A. No.4/2015 is allowed.

The order dated 12.08.2015, dismissing Civil Appeal No.3982/2004 for non-prosecution is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number, subject to depositing cost of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only) by the appellants with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of four weeks from today.

List the appeal in due course.

.....J
[M. Y. EQBAL]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.15
16:58:13 IST

.....J

[C. NAGAPPAN]

Reason:

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 14, 2015.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

I.A. NO.4/2015 in Civil Appeal

No.3982/2004

PANCHUGOPAL HUDAIT(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAMBHUNATH HUDAIT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order dated 12.8.2015 and office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.
Ms. Seema Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the interlocutory application for recalling this Court's order dated 12.08.2015.

For the reasons stated, I.A. No.4/2015 is allowed. The order dated 12.08.2015, dismissing Civil Appeal No.3982/2004 for non-prosecution is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number, subject to depositing cost of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only) by the appellants with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within a period of four weeks from today.

List the appeal in due course.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)