

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3982 OF 2004

PANCHUGOPAL HUDAIT (D) BY
LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAMBHUNATH HUDAIT & ANR.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having perused the judgment of the Trial Court, First Appellate Court, High Court and Supreme Court in the first round of litigation and the Trial Court, First Appellate Court and Second Appellate Court in the wholly unnecessarily second round of litigation, we find absolutely no merit in this appeal. The Appeal is, therefore, dismissed.

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

New Delhi
July 11, 2017

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3982/2004

PANCHUGOPAL HUDAIT(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAMBHUNATH HUDAIT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dev J. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]